The Company conducts some activities outside of Australia which exposes it to transactional currency
movements, where the Company is required to pay in a currency other than its functional currency.

There has been no change in the manner the Company manages and measures its risk in the Year Ended 30
June 2021.

The Company is exposed to fluctuations in United States dollars, Euros, and Great British Pounds. Analysis is
conducted on a currency by currency basis using sensitivity variables.

The Company has conducted a sensitivity analysis of the Company's exposure to foreign currency risk. The
sensitivity analysis variable is based on the expected overall volatility of the significant currencies, which is based
on management’s assessment of reasonable possible fluctuations taking into consideration movements over the
last 6 months each year and the spot rates at each reporting date. The analysis shows that if the Company's
exposure to foreign currency risk was to fluctuate as disclosed below and all other variables had remained
constant, then the foreign currency sensitivity impact on the Company's loss after tax and equity would be as
follows:

(Higher)/
Lower

2021

(Higher)/
Lower

2020
$ $

AUD/USD: 2021: +4.9% (2020: +3%) 1,317 14
AUD/USD: 2021: -4.9% (2020: -3%) (1,317) (14)
AUD/GBP: 2021: +3.4% (2020: +3%) 19 3
AUD/GBP: 2020: -3.4% (2020: -3%) (19) (3)
AUD/EUR: 2021: +3% (2020: +3%) 2 64
AUD/EUR: 2021: -3% (2020: -3%) (2) (64)

Antisense Therapeutics Limited 61

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

For the Year Ended 30 June 2021

24. Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (continued)

d Financial Risk Management (continued)

Credit Risk
The Company is exposed to credit risk via its cash and cash equivalents and trade and other receivables. Credit
risk is the risk that a counter-party will default on its contractual obligations resulting in a financial loss to the
Company. To reduce risk exposure for the Company's cash and cash equivalents and other receivables, it places